
Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 14-12-2021 
 

Masculino 
     100 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 10.38       +1.9  Almiron Escobar Cesar               6 /8 /2001 PAC     GUAIR   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 10.58       +1.6  Vargas Cataldo Mateo                27/07/2002 INTER   CAPIT   FPA   NACBOLIVIA      18/06  
 10.63       +1.9  Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis        30/05/1999 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 10.67       +1.1  Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro      17/09/1998 SJ      CENTR   FPA   evaluativo21    24/04  
 10.72       +1.9  Varela Kim Rodney                   2 /11/2002 SJ      CAAG    FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 10.79       -0.5  Cano Gonzalez Victor Manuel         5 /11/1997 AAC     CAAGU   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 10.84       +1.9  Escobar Santa Cruz Wilson           26/6 /1998 CAÑ     CORDI   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 10.86       +1.1  Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel          01/03/1994 PAC     MISIO   FPA   evaluativo21    24/04  
 10.88       +0.6  Ayala Britez Edgar Heriberto        30/06/1994 PAC     CORDI   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 10.91       +1.1  Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel          09/10/1993 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   evaluativo21    24/04  
 10.92       +1.1  Mongelos Alvarez Gustavo Alejandro  29/05/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 10.93       +0.6  Bareiro Guarie Enzo Gabriel         28/05/2000 PAC     CENTR   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 11.02       +0.5  Sanchez Paredez Jhumiler Tobias     14/11/2004 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 11.18       +1.1  Duarte Valiente Anhuar Moises       24/5 /2004 SJ      GUAIR   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 11.20       +0.6  Mereles Otazu Elias Gaspar          31/8 /1993 UTC     CAPIT   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 11.24       +0.5  Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael        18/4 /2004 CAÑ     CAPIT   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 11.38       +0.9  Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/01/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 11.41       +0.6  ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel       09/01/1998 AAC     CENTR   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 11.42       +0.9  Ferreira Chavez Gaston Gabriel      24/10/2002 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   clubform21      10/12  
 11.43       -0.4  Martinez Fernandez Osvaldo          16/5 /1998 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 
     200 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 21.50       +0.0  Vargas Cataldo Mateo                27/07/2002 INTER   CAPIT   FPA   NACBOLIVIA      18/06  
 21.56       +1.6  Sanchez Paredez Jhumiler Tobias     14/11/2004 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 21.73       +1.9  Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis        30/05/1999 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   VELOVALLAS21    08/08  
 21.79       -0.2  Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro      17/09/1998 SJ      CENTR   FPA   evaluativo21    24/04  
 21.80       +1.8  Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel          01/03/1994 PAC     MISIO   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 22.04       +1.8  Varela Kim Rodney                   2 /11/2002 SJ      CAAG    FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 22.13       +1.8  Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel          09/10/1993 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 22.52       +1.6  Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio     16/07/2000 AAC     CORDI   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 22.75       +1.4  Duarte Valiente Anhuar Moises       24/5 /2004 SJ      GUAIR   FPA   VELOVALLAS21    08/08  
 22.82       +1.8  Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas       6 /6 /2001 PAC     GUAIR   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 22.85       +1.4  Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/01/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   VELOVALLAS21    08/08  
 22.88       +1.4  Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael        18/4 /2004 CAÑ     CAPIT   FPA   VELOVALLAS21    08/08  
 22.89       +1.8  Pereira Enciso Fabian               1 /10/2003 AAC     CAAGU   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 22.96       -3.3  Mongelos Alvarez Gustavo Alejandro  29/05/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   velvall13/11    14/11  
 23.03       -1.0  Bareiro Guarie Enzo Gabriel         28/05/2000 PAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 23.09       -3.2  Ayala Britez Edgar Heriberto        30/06/1994 PAC     CORDI   FPA   velvall13/11    14/11  
 23.14       -0.2  Barreto Osorio Pablo Rene           09/02/2002 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 23.43       +1.7  ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel       09/01/1998 AAC     CENTR   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 23.44       +1.7  Centurion Gamarra Brahiam           23/06/2001 UTC     CAPIT   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 23.45       -1.0  Riquelme Aguilera Fernando Ariel    25/7 /2000 CAAG    GUAIR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 
     400 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 48.70             Sanchez Paredez Jhumiler Tobias     14/11/2004 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 49.46             Wood Niella Paul                    29/02/2004 EFRC    -       FPA   clubform21      10/12  
 50.33             Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio     16/07/2000 AAC     CORDI   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 50.41             Cabaña Oliver David                 10/10/1998 SJ      CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 50.43             Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas       6 /6 /2001 PAC     GUAIR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 50.59             Ayala Britez Edgar Heriberto        30/06/1994 PAC     CORDI   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 51.16             Pereira Enciso Fabian               1 /10/2003 AAC     CAAGU   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 51.17             Cabral Ronaldo                      30/10/2002 UTC     -       FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 51.31             Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel          09/10/1993 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 51.40             Acosta Ramirez Cristian Daniel      10/7 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 51.66             Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon          16/01/2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 51.71             Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro      17/09/1998 SJ      CENTR   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 51.91             Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/01/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   VELOVALLAS21    07/08  
 52.25             Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos           15/11/1997 SJ      ITAPU   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 52.44             Villalba Caballero Jorge Gustavo    15/02/1983 SJ      CENTR   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 52.50             Paredes Cubas Mathias Ivan          02/10/2001 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 52.57             Galeano Diesel David Manuel         25/11/2002 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 52.63             Gonzalez Roman Matias Rafael        18/4 /2004 CAÑ     CAPIT   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 52.63             Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo          2 /1 /2004 AAC     CENTR   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 52.88             Escobar Gonzalez Fernando David     10/11/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 
 
 
 
 



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 14-12-2021 
 
     400 Manual  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 56.7              Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   COMBINADAS      14/08  
 
     800 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.58.70           Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon          16/01/2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 1.58.93           Villalba Caballero Jorge Gustavo    15/02/1983 SJ      CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 1.59.08           Wood Niella Paul                    29/02/2004 EFRC    -       FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 1.59.90           Gomez Lezcano Victor Hugo           24/11/1995 PAC     CENTR   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 2.00.23           Galeano Diesel David Manuel         25/11/2002 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   clubform21      11/12  
 2.00.30           Acosta Ramirez Cristian Daniel      10/7 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 2.01.76           Dos Santos Haas Ericky Manoel       05/02/2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 2.02.18           Cabral Ronaldo                      30/10/2002 UTC     -       FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 2.02.19           Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin 27/12/2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 2.02.40           Riveros Bueno Rodolfo Walkir        28/10/1985 PMC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 2.02.88           Pereira Enciso Fabian               1 /10/2003 AAC     CAAGU   FPA   resisyvallas    04/09  
 2.03.47           Araujo Machuca Andres Edilberto     13/5 /1995 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 2.03.47           Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo          2 /1 /2004 AAC     CENTR   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 2.03.99           Peralta Benegas Derlis Ariel        28/04/2002 SJ      CENT    FPA   FESTIVAL21      31/07  
 2.04.01           Lopez Alexis Moises                 3 /7 /1996 PAC     CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 2.04.14           Cazal Galeano Jose Maria            27/7 /2005 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 2.04.81           Osuch Zubko Diego Alejandro         13/10/1993 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   eval12-13/06    12/06  
 2.04.82           Arrua Rotela Kilian Agusto          29/06/2004 UTC     -       FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 2.04.89           Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   FESTIVAL21      31/07  
 
     800 Manual  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 2.00.7      0     Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon          16/01/2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   COP22-05        22/05  
 2.13.2      0     Peralta Benegas Derlis Ariel        28/04/2002 SJ      CENT    FPA   COP22-05        22/05  
 
     1500 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 4.06.82           Dos Santos Haas Ericky Manoel       05/02/2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 4.08.20           Sanabria Espinoza Martin            25/7 /1996 AAC     CENTR   FPA   RESISMARCHA     20/11  
 4.08.22           Cespedes Franco Hugo Josias         15/3 /2001 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 4.10.27           Riveros Bueno Rodolfo Walkir        28/10/1985 PMC     CENTR   FPA   RESISMARCHA     20/11  
 4.12.15           Gomez Lezcano Victor Hugo           24/11/1995 PAC     CENTR   FPA   RESISMARCHA     20/11  
 4.12.42     0     Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon          16/01/2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   SND08-05        08/05  
 4.13.46           Araujo Machuca Andres Edilberto     13/5 /1995 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 4.15.26           Aranda Ayala Cristian Ariel         17/10/1994 CAT     CENTR   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 4.17.01           Martinez Benitez Luis Fernando      13/8 /1997 AAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 4.19.51           Cazal Galeano Jose Maria            27/7 /2005 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 4.20.77           Leiva Alarcon Fabio Moises          7 /5 /2003 PAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 4.21.46           Chomik Bloch Alan Gabriel           24/9 /2005 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   eval12-13/06    11/06  
 4.23.35           Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel           27/06/2002 AAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 4.25.39           Ortega Dohmann Santiago             25/2 /1997 PAC     CORDI   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 4.26.59           Osuch Zubko Diego Alejandro         13/10/1993 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   eval12-13/06    11/06  
 4.26.67           Yahari Sosa Alfredo                 5 /12/1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   resisyvallas    04/09  
 4.26.87           Caballero Ortiz Marcos Dario        01/11/1999 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   resisyvallas    04/09  
 4.28.01           Arrua Rotela Kilian Agusto          29/06/2004 UTC     -       FPA   RESISMARCHA     20/11  
 4.28.99           Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel    19/2 /2003 SJ      CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 4.30.62           Ledesma Garay Ricardo               11/6 /2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 
     1500 Manual  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 4.42.77           Wood Niella Paul                    29/02/2004 EFRC    -       FPA   COMBINADAS      15/08  
 4.49.42           Torres Marecos Jesus Manuel         25/9 /2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   COMBINADAS      15/08  
 
     3000 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 08.51.50          Dos Santos Haas Ericky Manoel       05/02/2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 09.31.37          Chomik Bloch Alan Gabriel           24/9 /2005 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   FESTIVAL21      31/07  
 09.49.47          Cazal Galeano Jose Maria            27/7 /2005 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   clubform21      10/12  
 10.10.35          Quiñonez Lopez Gilberto             17/6 /2005 CAC     PARAG   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 10.31.46          Wood Niella Paul                    29/02/2004 EFRC    -       FPA   FESTIVAL21      31/07  
 10.34.59          Segovia Benitez Rolando Rene        11/3 /2004 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 10.36.23          Britez Escobar Angel Constantino    6 /11/2004 AAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 11.00.70          Torres Marecos Jesus Manuel         25/9 /2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 11.26.82          Mercado Roman Alvaro Luis           28/12/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   FESTIVAL21      31/07  
 11.27.98          Villar Ramirez Jose Adrian          10/4 /2004 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   FESTIVAL21      31/07  
 
 
 



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 14-12-2021 
 
     5000 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 14.58.64          Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon        4 /6 /1991 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   eval12-13/06    12/06  
 15.10.86          Ayala Sanchez Derlys Ramon          07/01/1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   GP2021          11/12  
 15.31.7           Dos Santos Haas Ericky Manoel       05/02/2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   SUDAU20         09/07  
 16.01.72          Sanabria Espinoza Martin            25/7 /1996 AAC     CENTR   FPA   GP2021          11/12  
 16.12.44          Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis      18/7 /2000 ACJC    CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 16.18.75          Fleitas Vega Victor Gustavo         27/04/1989 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 16.18.75          Bordon Imlach Jose Francisco        19/02/1989 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 16.23.16          Aranda Ayala Cristian Ariel         17/10/1994 CAT     CENTR   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 16.34.29    0     Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel           27/06/2002 AAC     CENTR   FPA   COP22-05        22/05  
 16.34.86          Bordon Baez Juan Gabriel            4 /11/1998 SJ      GUAIR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 16.35.11          Yahari Sosa Alfredo                 5 /12/1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 16.56.96          Portillo Ramos Claudio              8 /11/2002 CAC     PARAG   FPA   resisyvallas    04/09  
 17.15.07          Caceres Paez Amado                  14/2 /1992 CAC     PARAG   FPA   eval12-13/06    12/06  
 17.15.48          Campos Garcia Elias Gabriel         26/10/1991 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 17.16.52          Cardozo Ramirez Ever Maximino       17/4 /1989 EFRC    CAZP    FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 17.18.65          Cabrera Cabrera Jorge               25/08/1981 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 17.18.65          Bernal Gamarra Carlos Ramon         2 /3 /1994 ACJC    CENTR   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 17.20.37          Araujo Machuca Andres Edilberto     13/5 /1995 UAA     CAPIT   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 17.25.88          Leite Ortiz Victor Adrian           24/8 /1985 PMC     CENTR   FPA   eval12-13/06    12/06  
 17.25.91          Aquino Grance Jorge Andres          5 /4 /1990 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   eval12-13/06    12/06  
 
     10000 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 34.33.15          Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon        4 /6 /1991 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 34.50.28          Sanabria Espinoza Martin            25/7 /1996 AAC     CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 35.06.77          Duarte Ledesma Pedro Leonardo       18/01/1985 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 35.15.22          Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis      18/7 /2000 ACJC    CENTR   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 35.53.85          Elizeche Orlando Javier             03/06/1987 BVIST   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 36.20.01          Aquino Grance Jorge Andres          5 /4 /1990 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 36.45.15          Caceres Paez Amado                  14/2 /1992 CAC     PARAG   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 37.10.04          Gomez Lezcano Victor Hugo           24/11/1995 PAC     CENTR   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 37.18.77          Godoy Bray Pablo Vidal              22/1 /1998 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 37.36.34          Gomez Maldonado Jorge Sebastian     15/1 /2000 CAC     PARAG   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 37.39.03          Moreno Ariel                        26/4 /1987 PAC     CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 37.41.03          Balbuena Bolaños Alberto Adrian     21/11/2000 PAC     CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 37.54.80          Campuzano Zarza Jose Gabriel        16/1 /1984 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 38.12.02          Benitez Francisco Javier            16/9 /1997 EFRC    CENT    FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 38.12.06          Mujica Maffassanti Matias           15/8 /1987 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 38.12.49          Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel           27/06/2002 AAC     CENTR   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 38.27.48          Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon          16/01/2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 38.28.16          Osuch Zubko Cristian Alberto        8 /12/1994 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 38.37.57          Portillo Ramos Claudio              8 /11/2002 CAC     PARAG   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 39.05.19          Hermosilla Lucas                    31/12/2002 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 
     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 16.72       -0.2  Caceres Lopez Jose Carlos           15/11/1997 SJ      ITAPU   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 55.48             Paredes Cubas Mathias Ivan          02/10/2001 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   GP2021          11/12  
 57.59             Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo          2 /1 /2004 AAC     CENTR   FPA   GP2021          11/12  
 57.80             Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico  14/11/2001 SJ      CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 57.89             Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque         7 /2 /2003 PAC     CENTR   FPA   eval12-13/06    13/06  
 59.15             Britez Franco Lucas Daniel          27/10/1997 AAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 59.91             Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael    31/7 /2003 AAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 64.78             Rivarola De Paula Humberto          27/6 /2002 SJ      CENT    FPA   resisyvallas    05/09  
 64.82             Palacios Rojas Jose Agustin         14/11/2003 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   FESTIVAL21      01/08  
 
     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.914 Mts : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 10.23.67          Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel           27/06/2002 AAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 10.26.95          Aranda Ayala Cristian Ariel         17/10/1994 CAT     CENTR   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 10.36.53          Riveros Bueno Rodolfo Walkir        28/10/1985 PMC     CENTR   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 10.44.09          Ortega Dohmann Santiago             25/2 /1997 PAC     CORDI   FPA   resisyvallas    05/09  
 10.44.22          Fleitas Vega Victor Gustavo         27/04/1989 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 10.50.15          Caballero Ortiz Marcos Dario        01/11/1999 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   resisyvallas    05/09  
 11.57.71          Portillo Franco Diego Armando       15/4 /1997 SJ      CENTR   FPA   FESTIVAL21      01/08  
 12.35.54          Mercado Roman Alvaro Luis           28/12/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 12.44.74          Ortigoza Barzala Lorenzo Eduardo    26/1 /2000 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 12.57.33          Amarilla Benitez Ezequiel Sebastian 7 /9 /1999 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 14-12-2021 
     Alto  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.85              Franz Bergen Andre                  9 /10/2004 MSV     BOQUE   FPA   LANZSALTO       19/09  
 1.80              Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian 4 /2 /2002 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SALTOS05-21     05/06  
 1.80              Viñales Romero Fernando Jose        29/9 /2003 AAC     ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 1.75              Schmith Duck Diego Fernando         8 /4 /2002 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 1.70              Centurion Giles Juan Pablo          19/6 /1996 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 1.65              Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   SUDAU18         25/09  
 1.65              Dueck Axell                           /  /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 1.65              Froesen Dorian                        /  /2003 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 1.65              Flaming Lepp Lars Anthony           27/02/2003 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 1.65              Centurion Giles Jose Maria          30/05/1994 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 1.60              Duarte Aquino Jose Luis             7 /5 /1998 AAC     CENTR   FPA   SALTOS05-21     05/06  
 1.60              Schroeder Rafael                    16/8 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 1.60              Sarubbi Orue Humberto               01/06/1969 PAC     -       FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 1.55              Dueck Lysander                      21/6 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 1.55              Harder Aldo                         5 /8 /2003 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 1.55              Gimenez Velotto Hugo German         21/5 /2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 1.50              Benitez Romero Arsenio              28/10/1999 SJ      CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 1.50              Harder Fehr Manuel Xander           10/10/2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 
     Largo  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 6.92        +0.5  Duarte Aquino Jose Luis             7 /5 /1998 AAC     CENTR   FPA   SALTOS05-21     05/06  
 6.74        +1.1  Lugo Amarilla Juan Gabriel          12/11/1997 SJ      ITAPU   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 6.70        +1.8  ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel       09/01/1998 AAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 6.62        -0.1  Paredes Cubas Jaider Javier         23/10/1996 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 6.58        +0.8  Rojas Velazquez Jesus Rodrigo       4 /3 /2004 SJ      CORDI   FPA   SUDAU18         25/09  
 6.50        +1.4  Rempel Scholler Marcelo             21/12/2004 MSV     BOQUE   FPA   clubform21      11/12  
 6.42        +1.2  Centurion Giles Jose Maria          30/05/1994 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   GP2021          11/12  
 6.28        +0.4  Centurion Giles Juan Pablo          19/6 /1996 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 6.19        +2.0  Ferreira Chavez Gaston Gabriel      24/10/2002 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 6.12        -0.1  Bareiro Guarie Enzo Gabriel         28/05/2000 PAC     CENTR   FPA   SALTOAAC        31/10  
 6.06        +0.3  Viñales Romero Fernando Jose        29/9 /2003 AAC     ITAPU   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 6.04        +0.6  Silva Ayala Wilson Alejandro        22/05/2002 SJ      CENTR   FPA   evaluativo21    24/04  
 5.90        -1.9  Ferreira Melgarejo Ivan Ricardo     20/2 /2002 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   COP22-05        22/05  
 5.88        +0.7  Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   SUDAU18         25/09  
 5.82        +1.6  Klassen Reimer Dennis Leandro       24/09/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubform21      11/12  
 5.82        +1.5  Riveros Morel Gabriel Teodoro       3 /9 /2000 CAP     PARAG   FPA   LANZSALTO       19/09  
 5.78        -0.5  Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando       10/3 /2003 AAC     ITAPU   FPA   SALTOAAC        31/10  
 5.78        +1.9  Maldonado Almada Ernesto Fabian     21/5 /2003 CAAG    CAPIT   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 5.74        +1.9  Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian 4 /2 /2002 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   LANZSALTO       19/09  
 
     Triple  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 13.40       +0.0  Centurion Giles Jose Maria          30/05/1994 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 13.38       +0.1  Paredes Cubas Jaider Javier         23/10/1996 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 12.46       -1.4  Penner Eckert Reiner                24/2 /2002 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubform21      10/11  
 12.10       +2.0  Riveros Morel Gabriel Teodoro       3 /9 /2000 CAP     PARAG   FPA   LANZSALTO       19/09  
 12.04       +0.1  Stanley Netepczuk Roberto Ygnacy    4 /11/1991 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 12.03       +0.2  Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian 4 /2 /2002 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   LANZSALTO       19/09  
 11.90       -0.1  Bustamante Michalguk Adonis Tomas   28/01/2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 11.38       +0.2  Piris Hernan                        18/7 /2003 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 11.30       +1.3  Maldonado Almada Ernesto Fabian     21/5 /2003 CAAG    CAPIT   FPA   LANZ-SALT       24/07  
 11.03       -0.2  ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel       09/01/1998 AAC     CENTR   FPA   SALTOS05-21     05/06  
 10.95       +1.8  Jara Acosta Lucas Damian            24/3 /2004 AAC     CENTR   FPA   SALTOAAC        31/10  
 10.37       +0.1  Gonzalez Markos                     3 /3 /2002 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 10.13       -0.3  Lanius Macene Gilson                2 /12/2005 LIBRE   PARAN   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 09.18       -0.6  Morra Gadea Alejandro               17/09/1981 SJ      -       FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 
     Garrocha  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 2.90              Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   SUDAU18         26/09  
 
     Bala 7.260 Kgs : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 13.30             Fatecha Riveros Victor Abel         10/03/1988 SJ      CORDI   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 12.35             Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni       23/03/1994 SJ      MISIO   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 11.13             Escobar Gimenez Sergio Fernando     02/01/1998 CAP     PARAG   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 10.98             Arzamendia Benitez Aquilino         28/9 /2001 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 10.84             Baez Duarte Bernardo                06/05/1998 AAC     ITAPU   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 10.32             Ovelar Barrios Silvio Cesar         01/01/1995 PAC     CENTR   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 10.20             Sann Irun Dario German              05/06/1991 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 09.09             Eckert Dyck Nelson-sin Dni-         17/4 /1999 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 14-12-2021 
 
 08.77             Benitez Romero Arsenio              28/10/1999 SJ      CENTR   FPA   LANZSALTO       18/09  
 08.54             Sanchez Servin Jesus Antonio        09/03/1989 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 07.05             Klassen Aguero Adan Stefano         12/9 /2001 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 
     Disco 2.000 Kgs : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 41.12             Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni       23/03/1994 SJ      MISIO   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 39.38             Escobar Gimenez Sergio Fernando     02/01/1998 LIBRE   PARAG   FPA   LANZSALTO       18/09  
 38.50             Baez Duarte Bernardo                06/05/1998 AAC     ITAPU   FPA   PAC-SJ          30/10  
 36.49             Fatecha Riveros Victor Abel         10/03/1988 SJ      CORDI   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 36.17             Marecos Machado Ricardo Enrique     21/10/2002 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 33.95             Sann Irun Dario German              05/06/1991 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 33.63             Rolon Colman Raul Rene              17/02/1999 SOL     MISIO   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 30.01             Sanchez Aguilera Miqueas Benjamin   20/12/2002 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 29.26             Paredes Cubas Jaider Javier         23/10/1996 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 28.01             Alarcon Candia Julio Emanuel        25/7 /1997 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   lanz2021        19/06  
 26.72             Sanchez Servin Jesus Antonio        09/03/1989 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 24.63             Benitez Romero Arsenio              28/10/1999 SJ      CENTR   FPA   LANZSALTO       18/09  
 17.69             Gonzalez Benitez Lucas Rodrigo      4 /5 /1995 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 
     Jabalina 0.800 Kgs : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 71.98             Ortiz Cañete Antonio Gabriel        3 /9 /2001 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   LANZ-SALT       25/07  
 71.37             Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni       23/03/1994 SJ      MISIO   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 70.59             Flaming Lepp Lars Anthony           27/02/2003 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   PAC-SJ          30/10  
 63.79             Fatecha Riveros Victor Abel         10/03/1988 SJ      CORDI   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 57.28             Rolon Colman Raul Rene              17/02/1999 SOL     MISIO   FPA   LANZSALTO       18/09  
 55.71             Duarte Lopez Samuel                 28/06/1999 CAÑ     CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 49.00             Leiva Escobar Facundo Farid         20/03/1999 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   LANZSALTO       18/09  
 45.94             Baez Duarte Bernardo                06/05/1998 AAC     ITAPU   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 45.68             Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando       10/3 /2003 AAC     ITAPU   FPA   PAC-SJ          30/10  
 44.34             Llano Jacquet Ever Ezequiel         03/09/2003 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   lanz2021        19/06  
 38.64             Vargas Lucas Alexander              25/5 /2001 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   lanz2021        19/06  
 37.72             Smith Khon Oliver Augusto           5 /10/2002 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   clubform21      11/12  
 35.98             Giesbrecht Hiebert Orie             17/12/2002 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 35.20             Froesen Dorian                        /  /2003 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 34.36             Durksen Suto Claudio                22/10/2002 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 34.20             Acevedo Garcia Bryan Daniel           /  /2003 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 33.71             Ubaldi Villalba Santiago Daniel     2 /3 /2002 LIBRE   CAPIT   FPA   PAC-SJ          30/10  
 33.00             Aguayo Edgar-sin Dni-               06/5 /1992 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   FESTCAAG        06/11  
 31.65             Froese Jesko                        26/6 /2002 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 30.74             Rojas Castaño Milton Rafael         9 /2 /2003 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 
     Martillo 7.260 Kgs : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 56.11             Medina Benitez Alejandro Daniel     13/03/1999 PMC     CENTR   FPA   LANZSALTO       18/09  
 53.97             Sasiain Gonzalez Santiago Luis      28/05/1996 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   LANZSALTO       18/09  
 44.95             Sanchez Servin Jesus Antonio        09/03/1989 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 14.76             Arzamendia Benitez Aquilino         28/9 /2001 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 
     Marcha 10 Km Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.15.94.45        Fernandez Rodriguez Victor Ramon    22/01/1962 ASOPA   CENTR   FPA   RESISMARCHA     20/11  
 1.16.03.86        Congo Gilberto Marcial-sin Dni-     16/04/1952 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   RESISMARCHA     20/11  
 1.18.49.04        Lopez Ramon                         6 /6 /1963 LIBRE   PARAN   FPA   FESTCAAG        06/11  
 
     Posta 4x100 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 42.41                 /  /     PAC     GUAIR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
        /maidana pedrozo fredy abel/ayala britez edgar heriberto/maldonado lesme pablo nicolas/almiron 
escobar cesar/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta 
 42.87                 /  /     SJ      GUAIR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
        /mongelos alvarez gustavo alejandro/varela kim rodney/rojas velazquez jesus rodrigo/duarte valiente 
anhuar moises/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta 
 43.59                 /  /     SJ      CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /varela kim rodney/mongelos alvarez gustavo alejandro/duarte valiente anhuar moises/caceres lopez 
jesus manuel 
 44.28                 /  /     AAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /pereira enciso fabian/espinola meaurio miguel angel/gonzalez barreto marcos antonio/villar rivas 
jorge luis 
 44.38                 /  /     CAAG    CAAG    FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /maldonado almada ernesto fabian/barreto osorio pablo rene/aguilera riquelme fernando ariel/martinez 
fernandez osvaldo 
 44.96                 /  /     PAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 14-12-2021 
        /ayala britez edgar heriberto/aguilera bogado leonardo ivan/maldonado lesme pablo nicolas/bareiro 
guarie enzo gabriel 
 45.60                 /  /     AAC     CAAGU   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
        /villar rivas jorge luis/britez franco lucas daniel/gonzalez barreto marcos antonio/pereira enciso 
fabian 
 45.91                 /  /     CAAG    CAPIT   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
        /toledo toledo julio cesar/martinez dominguez diego ariel/gill insaurralde oscar david/maldonado 
almada ernesto fabian/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta 
 45.96                 /  /     UTC     CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /prado pavon luka sebastian/oviedo esteban/cabral ronaldo/centurion gamarra brahiam 
 57.61                 /  /     AAAP    PARAN   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
        /garay penayo pedro wilfrido/villamayor torales fredi edgar/zarate bogado julio cesar/collante 
garcete carlos ramon 
 
     Posta 4x400 Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 3.46.06               /  /     PAC     GUAIR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
        /ayala britez edgar heriberto/dure alvarenga briza aranella/amarilla gaona fatima denisse/almiron 
escobar cesar 
 3.48.44               /  /     SJ      CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /ramos alonso mirian del rosario/pirelli cubas anna camila donatella/cabaña oliver david/caceres 
lopez jesus manuel 
 3.51.16               /  /     PAC     CORDI   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /maldonado lesme pablo nicolas/wuerth santina charlotte/amarilla gaona fatima denisse/ayala britez 
edgar heriberto 
 3.51.30               /  /     AAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /dominguez perez maria veronica/villar rivas jorge luis/gonzalez barreto marcos antonio/añazco colman 
maria leticia 
 4.15.76               /  /     CAAG    CAAG    FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /ledesma garay ricardo/caceres velazquez diana belen/acosta avalos clotilde/gimenez bogarin kevin 
david 
 4.19.92               /  /     SJ      CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
        /fernandez ayala alejandro federico/mendez saucedo karen micaela/elizeche limenza mileny 
abigail/cabaña oliver david 
 
     Decathlon  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 5251              Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick        31/10/2005 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   SUDAU18         26/09  
 100(12.22), 1500(5.12.55), 400(55.67), Bala(11.05), Disco(29.93), Jabalina(46.90), 110 C/V(16.96), 
Alto(1.65), Garrocha(2.90), Largo(5.88) 
 
     Media Marathon Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.19.01           Lopez Torres Carlos Rodolfo         29/04/1986 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.19.18           Gonzalez Ortiz Fredy Ramon          26/03/1983 SJ      GUAIR   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.20.23           Bordon Baez Juan Gabriel            4 /11/1998 SJ      GUAIR   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.21.11           Duarte Ledesma Pedro Leonardo       18/01/1985 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.22.02           Yahari Sosa Alfredo                 5 /12/1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.22.12           Rios Perciagola Walter Osmar        3 /6 /1992 PMC     PARAN   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.22.41           Cabrera Cabrera Jorge               25/08/1981 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.23.39           Rolon Apodaca Charles               30/3 /1995 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.23.57           Fretez Rejala Carlos Antonio        03/06/1987 EFRC    ITAPU   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.26.04           Leite Ortiz Victor Adrian           24/8 /1985 PMC     CENTR   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.26.14           Varela Diego Luis                   1 /10/1976 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.26.50           Brizuela Francisco Javier           15/1 /1990 PMC     PARAN   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.28.08           Mezger Alfredo                      21/10/1975 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.29.22           Britez Penayo Edgar Rafael          7 /6 /1995 EFRC    ITAPU   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.29.55           Adorno Amado                        4 /4 /1990 TSC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.30.27           Gonzalez Diego Marcelo              01/01/1981 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.30.42           Pineda Troche Jose Alberto          20/10/1990 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.31.03           Moreno Ariel                        26/4 /1987 PAC     CENTR   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.31.59           Santacruz Zarate Venialdo           13/02/1985 CAC     PARAG   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.32.56           Allegretti Diaz De Bedoya Mauricio  13/4 /1991 TSC     CENTR   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 
     Marathon Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 2.18.34           Ayala Sanchez Derlys Ramon          07/01/1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   JJOOTOKIO20     08/08  
 2.33.32           Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon        4 /6 /1991 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 2.41.28           Guillen Chaparro Melanio Ramon      22/10/1980 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 2.45.03           Gonzalez Servian Carlos Alejandro   19/08/1991 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   SUDMARATON21    02/05  
 2.46.52           Duarte Ledesma Pedro Leonardo       18/01/1985 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 2.55.53           Aquino Grance Jorge Andres          5 /4 /1990 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 2.57.38           Varela Diego Luis                   1 /10/1976 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 2.58.25           Leite Ortiz Victor Adrian           24/8 /1985 PMC     CENTR   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 2.59.00           Fernandez Reyes Ubaldo              14/05/1969 EFRC    CAZP    FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 14-12-2021 
 3.02.07           Enciso Coronel Jorge Luis           20/5 /1984 ACJC    CORDI   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.03.24           Cardozo Ramirez Ever Maximino       17/4 /1989 EFRC    CAZP    FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.08.41           Mezger Alfredo                      21/10/1975 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.08.57           Dallmann Gamarra Jorge Daniel       25/03/1977 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.13.11           Campuzano Zarza Jose Gabriel        16/1 /1984 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.14.00           Pineda Troche Jose Alberto          20/10/1990 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.17.09           Ortiz Armoa Hugo David              2 /1 /1985 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.21.06           Ayala Mendez Hector Dario           20/12/1982 PAC     CENTR   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.25.40           Diaz Paredes Juan Edgar             20/4 /1990 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.28.08           Martens Federau Miguel              18/06/1983 PMC     PEDRO   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.28.59           Barreto Nuñez Hugo Nicolas          25/8 /1992 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 
     Campo a Traves 8 Km Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 31.51.23          Balbuena Bolaños Richard Matias     23/06/2002 PAC     CENTR   FPA   cross2021       27/11  
 
     Campo a Traves 10 Km Electronico  : Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 33.39.39          Sanabria Espinoza Martin            25/7 /1996 AAC     CENTR   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 33.47.61          Duarte Ledesma Pedro Leonardo       18/01/1985 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 34.11.25          Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis      18/7 /2000 ACJC    CENTR   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 35.05.98          Guillen Chaparro Melanio Ramon      22/10/1980 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 35.21.06          Fleitas Vega Victor Gustavo         27/04/1989 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 35.55.17          Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel           27/06/2002 AAC     CENTR   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 36.09.41          Aquino Grance Jorge Andres          5 /4 /1990 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 36.57.49          Cabrera Cabrera Jorge               25/08/1981 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 37.07.21          Rolon Apodaca Charles               30/3 /1995 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 37.12.93          Campuzano Zarza Jose Gabriel        16/1 /1984 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 37.19.72          Almada Ortigoza Ever Isaac          21/11/1999 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 38.01.17          Godoy Bray Pablo Vidal              22/1 /1998 ACJC    CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 38.06.05          Ramos Florenciañez Arturo Damian    6 /4 /1997 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 38.18.93          Caballero Romero Ruben Dario        19/3 /1990 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 39.21.10          Moreno Ariel                        26/4 /1987 PAC     CENTR   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 39.35.85          Diaz Paredes Juan Edgar             20/4 /1990 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 40.12.17          Allegretti Diaz De Bedoya Mauricio  13/4 /1991 TSC     CENTR   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 40.24.27          Pineda Troche Jose Alberto          20/10/1990 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 40.37.90          Gonzalez Diego Marcelo              01/01/1981 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 41.39.24          Amarilla Benitez Ezequiel Sebastian 7 /9 /1999 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 

Femenino 
     100 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 11.72       +0.9  Hiebert Klassen Xenia Noreen        13/11/1998 MSV     BOQUE   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 12.18       +0.9  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 12.23       +0.9  Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella       18/10/2000 PAC     CENTR   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 12.41       -1.0  Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella 30/01/1989 SJ      MISIO   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 12.44       -0.7  Di Giuseppe Vila Valentina          13/05/2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 12.56       +1.3  Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel       22/4 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   SND08-05        08/05  
 12.62       +0.9  Gimenez Macarena                    12/06/1999 SJ      -       FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 12.63       +1.8  Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle         19/12/1989 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   VELOVALLA       26/06  
 12.74       +0.9  Riveros Bobadilla Gabriela Soledad  29/05/1997 LIBRE   -       FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 12.81       +0.9  Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail     29/04/1998 SJ      CENT    FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 12.81       -2.6  Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi         21/7 /1998 AAC     CAAGU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 12.90       -2.1  Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath  25/11/1991 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 13.19       -2.6  Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea            24/11/2001 SJ      CENT    FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 13.21       +1.2  Ramos Alonso Mirian Del Rosario     7 /10/2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 13.24       +1.3  Schneiderman Encina Martina Micaela 21/06/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SND08-05        08/05  
 13.26       +1.3  Ibañez Snead Angeles Thais          20/5 /2005 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   clubform21      10/12  
 13.35       +1.2  Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 
     200 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 24.26       +1.7  Hiebert Klassen Xenia Noreen        13/11/1998 MSV     BOQUE   FPA   VELOVALLAS21    08/08  
 25.02       +1.8  Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella       18/10/2000 PAC     CENTR   FPA   VELVALL2021     12/09  
 25.74       +1.7  Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath  25/11/1991 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   VELOVALLAS21    08/08  
 25.75       +0.1  Di Giuseppe Vila Valentina          13/05/2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   SUDAU20         09/07  
 26.06       +1.7  Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea            24/11/2001 SJ      CENT    FPA   VELOVALLAS21    08/08  
 26.14       +0.1  Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse       30/12/1995 PAC     CENT    FPA   velvall13/11    14/11  
 26.19       +1.8  Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel       22/4 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   VELVALL2021     12/09  
 26.27       +0.0  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   SALTOYPMULTI    14/03  
 26.63       +1.0  Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    06/10/2000 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   SUNBELT         14/05  
 26.69       -0.7  Boungermini Spinzi Flavia           5 /8 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   AAC2021         17/04  
 27.04       +0.4  Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail     29/04/1998 SJ      CENT    FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 27.08       +1.4  Ramos Alonso Mirian Del Rosario     7 /10/2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   VELVALL2021     12/09  
 27.27       -1.1  Riveros Bobadilla Gabriela Soledad  29/05/1997 LIBRE   -       FPA   velvall13/11    14/11  



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 14-12-2021 
 27.46       +2.0  Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   VELVALL2021     12/09  
 27.47       +1.4  Ibañez Snead Angeles Thais          20/5 /2005 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   VELVALL2021     12/09  
 27.76       -2.3  Martinez Martinez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 CAÑ     CENT    FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 27.91       -1.6  Romero Suares Gloria Lujan          6 /1 /1999 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 
     400 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 57.28             Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse       30/12/1995 PAC     CENT    FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 58.76             Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         02/01/1994 AAC     CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 58.86             Martinez Martinez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 CAÑ     CENT    FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 59.02             Hiebert Klassen Xenia Noreen        13/11/1998 MSV     BOQUE   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 59.38       0     Boungermini Spinzi Flavia           5 /8 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   SND08-05        08/05  
 60.93             Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely     26/7 /2002 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   VELOVALLA       26/06  
 61.88             Romero Suares Gloria Lujan          6 /1 /1999 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 62.05             Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 62.48             Sosa Gonzalez Mariana Elizabeth     19/4 /2001 SOL     GUAIR   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 62.61             Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela      21/10/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SUDAU18         25/09  
 62.75             Trinidad Pereira Laura Jisell       7 /5 /2000 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 64.02             Cuenca Gonzalez Camila              24/5 /2005 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   clubform21      10/12  
 66.58             Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin      31/5 /2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   clubform21      10/12  
 66.70             Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          07/07/2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   VELOVALLAS21    07/08  
 66.78             Jara Galeano Erika Magali           4 /4 /2003 CAP     PARAG   FPA   clubform21      10/12  
 67.22             Chamorro Fatima Gricelda            12/5 /2001 UTC     -       FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 
     800 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 2.10.65           Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         02/01/1994 AAC     CENTR   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 2.16.94     0     Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica      07/12/1988 AAC     CENTR   FPA   AAC2021         17/04  
 2.18.91           Martinez Martinez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 CAÑ     CENT    FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 2.19.76           Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse       30/12/1995 PAC     CENT    FPA   FESTIVAL21      31/07  
 2.22.55           Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely     26/7 /2002 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   eval12-13/06    12/06  
 2.25.11           Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   resisyvallas    04/09  
 2.31.89           Chaparro Fernandez Liz Karina       8 /6 /2000 SJ      GUAIR   FPA   FESTIVAL21      31/07  
 2.32.21           Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela      21/10/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   resisyvallas    04/09  
 2.32.96           Chamorro Fatima Gricelda            12/5 /2001 UTC     -       FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 2.33.73           Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    06/10/2000 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   CARMESI21       10/04  
 2.39.40           Ramirez Davalos Gabriela Beatriz    16/2 /2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   eval12-13/06    12/06  
 2.40.81           Duran Cabrera Diana Beatriz         25/10/2004 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   clubform21      11/12  
 2.41.92           Caceres Velazquez Diana Belen       28/10/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 2.44.90           Villalba Barrios Delia              5 /12/1983 ACJC    PEDRO   FPA   RESISMARCHA     21/11  
 2.45.43           Jara Galeano Erika Magali           4 /4 /2003 CAP     PARAG   FPA   resisyvallas    04/09  
 2.46.85           Ramirez Moran Celeste Valentina     17/9 /2005 CAC     PARAG   FPA   FESTIVAL21      31/07  
 
     800 Manual  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 2.22.6      0     Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely     26/7 /2002 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   COP22-05        22/05  
 2.28.2      0     Martinez Martinez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 CAÑ     CENT    FPA   COP22-05        22/05  
 2.34.4            Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   COMBINADAS      15/08  
 2.38.0      0     Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela      21/10/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   COP22-05        22/05  
 2.49.7            Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   COMBINADAS      15/08  
 
     1500 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 4.32.61     0     Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         02/01/1994 AAC     CENTR   FPA   evaluativo21    24/04  
 4.32.88     0     Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia   28/04/1987 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   evaluativo21    24/04  
 4.33.04     0     Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica      07/12/1988 AAC     CENTR   FPA   evaluativo21    24/04  
 4.46.20     0     Chaparro Fernandez Liz Karina       8 /6 /2000 SJ      GUAIR   FPA   evaluativo21    24/04  
 4.59.55           Wuerth Santina Charlotte            9 /11/2000 PAC     BOQUE   FPA   RESISMARCHA     20/11  
 5.18.78           Rivera Rivas Daniela                24/05/2002 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 5.33.93           Benitez Zarza Gloria                01/12/1994 SJ      CENTR   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 5.35.23           Ramirez Davalos Gabriela Beatriz    16/2 /2003 CAC     PARAG   FPA   RESISMARCHA     20/11  
 5.42.12           Arias De Avalos Gladys Herminia     12/1 /1976 AAC     PEDRO   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 5.42.42           Villalba Barrios Delia              5 /12/1983 ACJC    PEDRO   FPA   eval12-13/06    12/06  
 5.43.02           Ramirez Moran Celeste Valentina     17/9 /2005 CAC     PARAG   FPA   resisyvallas    04/09  
 5.43.33           Caceres Velazquez Diana Belen       28/10/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   RESISMARCHA     20/11  
 5.47.74           Friesen Dueck Sophia Renee          26/8 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 5.51.26           Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela      21/10/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   resisyvallas    04/09  
 5.57.01           Lopez Arguello Mirna Elizabeth      15/12/1971 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 6.01.22           Sawatzky Nadine                     17/3 /2003 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 6.03.61           Ciceia Rud Diana Mabel              24/09/2004 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 6.03.62     0     Silva Liz Mabel                     28/1 /1997 MÑAND   CAAGU   FPA   FESTCAAG        06/11  
 6.05.42           Luraghi Cinthia                     10/10/1984 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 
 
 



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 14-12-2021 
 
     3000 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 12.54.77          Caceres Velazquez Diana Belen       28/10/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   FESTIVAL21      31/07  
 13.45.03    0     Colman Elena-sin Dni-               17/08/1993 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   FESTCAAG        06/11  
 
     5000 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 17.33.79          Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia   28/04/1987 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 17.46.35    0     Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica      07/12/1988 AAC     CENTR   FPA   GP2021          11/12  
 18.05.86    0     Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         02/01/1994 AAC     CENTR   FPA   GP2021          11/12  
 18.14.06          Romero Gimenez Fatima Viviana       7 /3 /1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 18.18.41          Vazquez Ayala Maria Fatima          17/12/1992 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 18.37.84          Chaparro Fernandez Liz Karina       8 /6 /2000 SJ      GUAIR   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 19.16.46    0     Warkentin De Boschmann Carmen       22/09/1988 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   GP2021          11/12  
 20.43.94          Espinola Gabaglio Maria Belen       24/01/2000 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   resisyvallas    04/09  
 21.00.65          Gamarra Gaona Evelyn Elizabeth      26/7 /1988 PMC     CENTR   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 21.18.05          Vazquez Leticia Monserrat           4 /5 /1991 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 21.39.01          Arias De Avalos Gladys Herminia     12/1 /1976 AAC     PEDRO   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 22.18.43          Wuerth Santina Charlotte            9 /11/2000 PAC     BOQUE   FPA   resisyvallas    04/09  
 22.26.02          Lopez Arguello Mirna Elizabeth      15/12/1971 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 22.47.35          Mercado Legal Yluminada             29/11/1987 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 22.53.38          Luraghi Cinthia                     10/10/1984 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 23.08.21          Benitez Martinez Eva Clotilde       3 /6 /1977 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 23.10.61          Ocampos Rojas Naila Elizabeth       23/06/1999 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 23.11.09          Benitez Martinez Luz Gabriela       23/06/1997 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 25.08.32          Sosa Centurion Rosario Noemi        14/02/2001 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 25.19.95    0     Rojas Cindy-sin Dni-                22/03/1989 LIBRE   CAAG    FPA   FESTCAAG        06/11  
 
     5000 Manual  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 17.25.2     0     Wood Niella Nicole                  26/10/1993 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   EVALUATIVO21    18/04  
 17.32.8     0     Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia   28/04/1987 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   EVALUATIVO21    18/04  
 17.32.9     0     Romero Gimenez Fatima Viviana       7 /3 /1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   EVALUATIVO21    18/04  
 
     10000 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 39.49.04          Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         02/01/1994 AAC     CENTR   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 41.14.91          Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica      07/12/1988 AAC     CENTR   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 42.19.44          Vazquez Ayala Maria Fatima          17/12/1992 EFRC    CENTR   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 45.11.12          Espinola Gabaglio Maria Belen       24/01/2000 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 45.42.78          Sawalsky Gerbrand Marlies           02/4 /1998 SJ      BOQUE   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 47.25.78          Sanchez Francisca Delfina           4 /10/1988 SJ      CAAG    FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 47.58.46          Rojas Cuevas Jannina Andrea         12/1 /1994 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 48.11.92          Arias De Avalos Gladys Herminia     12/1 /1976 AAC     PEDRO   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 48.16.88          Mercado Legal Yluminada             29/11/1987 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 48.21.87          Silva Liz Mabel                     28/1 /1997 MÑAND   CAAGU   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 48.44.68          Lopez Liz Rossana                   29/8 /1988 PMC     CORDI   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 49.42.59          Artiles Sanabria Andrea Lorena      11/4 /1993 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 50.29.78          Lopez Martinez Camila Maria Arami   21/7 /1999 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 51.16.75          Alvarez Karen Romina                30/10/1988 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 51.17.17          Prieto Gimenez Giovanna Ines        05/11/1992 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 51.29.79          Gadea Britez Rosana                 1 /7 /1994 PAC     CANIN   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 51.48.22          Arevalos Martinez Liza Marlene      22/4 /1982 PMC     CORDI   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 53.01.71          Rodriguez Borja Andrea Karina       25/05/1990 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 53.09.91          Vazquez Estigarribia Gabriela Fabi. 20/01/1992 TSC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 54.28.49          Dominguez Vazquez Yelitza Belen     4 /11/1995 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 13.98       +0.3  Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella 30/01/1989 SJ      MISIO   FPA   JJOOTOKIO20     31/07  
 14.21       +1.2  Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath  25/11/1991 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SALTOS05-21     05/06  
 14.57       +1.5  Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    06/10/2000 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   SUNBELT         14/05  
 14.70       +1.8  Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   velvall13/11    13/11  
 15.10       +1.2  Boungermini Spinzi Flavia           5 /8 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   SALTOS05-21     05/06  
 17.70       -0.3  Herrera Elizabeth Marie             22/6 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubform21      10/12  
 18.55       -0.4  Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin      31/5 /2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   VELVALL2021     11/09  
 
     100 C/V Manual 0.84 Mts : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________  
 14.7        -0.1  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   COMBINADAS      14/08  
 14.8        -0.1  Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   COMBINADAS      14/08  
 
 
 



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 14-12-2021 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 62.20             Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse       30/12/1995 PAC     CENT    FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 64.74             Boungermini Spinzi Flavia           5 /8 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   eval12-13/06    13/06  
 68.63             Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz             12/08/2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   SUDAU18         25/09  
 73.75             Cuenca Gonzalez Camila              24/5 /2005 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   velvall13/11    14/11  
 76.25             Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli      17/03/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   velvall13/11    14/11  
 76.31             Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin      31/5 /2005 AAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 78.26             Pereira Vanessa                     11/07/2000 UTC     CAPIT   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 87.42             Cubilla Muller Silvina Valeria      12/12/1998 LIBRE   ITAPU   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 
     400 C/V Manual 0.762 Mts : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 63.0              Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse       30/12/1995 PAC     CENT    FPA   COP22-05        22/05  
 66.1              Boungermini Spinzi Flavia           5 /8 /2003 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   COP22-05        22/05  
 
     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 11.43.19          Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         02/01/1994 AAC     CENTR   FPA   resisyvallas    05/09  
 12.05.98          Rivera Rivas Daniela                24/05/2002 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   clubform21      11/12  
 12.23.67          Warkentin De Boschmann Carmen       22/09/1988 ADF     BOQUE   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 
     Alto  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.65              Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   SALTOYPMULTI    13/03  
 1.60              Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella 30/01/1989 SJ      MISIO   FPA   LANZSALTO       19/09  
 1.58              Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    06/10/2000 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   CARMESI21       08/04  
 1.55              Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   LANZ-SALT       24/07  
 1.50              Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath  25/11/1991 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   evaluativo21    24/04  
 1.50              Bergen Bettina                      8 /6 /2003 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 1.45              Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula          21/03/2003 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SND08-05        08/05  
 1.45              Gimenez Macarena                    12/06/1999 SJ      -       FPA   LANZSALTO       19/09  
 1.40              Hiebert Duck Marion Alisa           23/3 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 1.35              Sawatzky Funk Francesca Elin        8 /4 /2004 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 1.35              Mendez Saucedo Karen Micaela        14/02/2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 1.35              Gerbrand Bergen Kasey Chantelle     10/7 /2005 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 
     Largo  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 5.97        +0.9  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 5.64        +0.2  Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse       30/12/1995 PAC     CENT    FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 5.47        -0.4  Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    06/10/2000 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   PANAMERICANO    02/12  
 5.41        +1.6  Hiebert Klassen Xenia Noreen        13/11/1998 MSV     BOQUE   FPA   LANZSALTO       19/09  
 5.33        +1.4  Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   LANZSALTO       19/09  
 5.28        +1.6  Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath  25/11/1991 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   LANZ-SALT       24/07  
 5.27        +0.7  Gimenez Macarena                    12/06/1999 SJ      -       FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 5.17        +2.0  Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea            24/11/2001 SJ      CENT    FPA   LANZ-SALT       24/07  
 5.08        +1.9  Paredes Ramos Rossmary              31/12/2004 SJ      CENTR   FPA   LANZSALTO       19/09  
 4.97        +0.4  Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula          21/03/2003 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 4.87        +0.4  Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle         19/12/1989 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   SALTOS05-21     05/06  
 4.78        +0.9  Herrera Elizabeth Marie             22/6 /2005 SJ      CENTR   FPA   clubform21      11/12  
 4.73        +0.3  Romero Miltos Mia Shakira           24/09/1997 SOL     CENTR   FPA   SALTOS05-21     05/06  
 4.71        +0.6  Ibarra Ortiz Abigail Viviana        12/08/2003 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 
     Triple  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 13.04       +0.1  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   PANAMERICANO    02/12  
 10.48       +0.5  Gimenez Macarena                    12/06/1999 SJ      -       FPA   SALTOAAC        31/10  
 10.29       +1.9  Ibarra Ortiz Abigail Viviana        12/08/2003 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   LANZSALTO       19/09  
 10.05       -0.1  Mendez Saucedo Karen Micaela        14/02/2004 SJ      CAAG    FPA   clubform21      10/12  
 
     Garrocha  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 3.20              Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SUDAU18         26/09  
 3.00              Amarilla Vargas Catalina            14/01/1992 SJ      CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 
     Bala 4.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 13.89             Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella 30/01/1989 SJ      MISIO   FPA   LANZSALTO       18/09  
 13.76             Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen       4 /6 /2001 PAC     BOQUE   FPA   PAC-SJ          30/10  
 10.92             Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    06/10/2000 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   SUNBELT         14/05  
 10.81             Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 10.64             Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin        21/09/2002 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 09.55             Godoy Cano Nair Arami               26/12/1999 PAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 09.40             Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/07/1995 UTC     CENT    FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 14-12-2021 
 08.90             Bado Paiva Elba Edith Antonia       17/11/2002 AAC     ITAPU   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 08.79             Riquelme Gonzalez Erika Mariana     7 /9 /2002 CAAG    PARAN   FPA   FESTCAAG        06/11  
 08.56             Gimenez Kathler Rebecca Jasy        15/1 /2001 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 08.22             Schaefer Penner Eliane Michell      26/11/2002 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 08.14             Garay Miranda Lorena Beatriz        2 /10/1993 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 07.85             Kehler Angelina                     16/6 /2003 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 07.61             Doerkesen August Heike Valeria      18/4 /2000 AAC     BOQUE   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 07.47             Doerksen Sheila                     6 /4 /2003 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 07.42             Flores Veronica                     13/8 /1992 MÑNAD   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 07.40             Fleitas Cañetes Brenda Mariel       24/05/2003 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 07.29             Gomez Florentin Jazmin Araceli      21/08/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   FESTCAAG        06/11  
 06.90             Riquelme Gonzalez Diosa Monserrat   21/12/2003 CAAG    PARAN   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 
     Disco 1.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 34.17             Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen       4 /6 /2001 PAC     BOQUE   FPA   PAC-SJ          30/10  
 29.40             Bado Paiva Elba Edith Antonia       17/11/2002 AAC     ITAPU   FPA   LANZ-SALT       24/07  
 29.36             Smith Kohn Alexa Nadinne            13/2 /2004 AAC     CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 28.83             Piccardo Trinidad Maria Del Pilar   12/05/2002 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   LANZ-SALT       24/07  
 26.67             Gonzalez Blanco Fabiola Micaela     21/6 /2004 SJ      CENT    FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 26.44             Espinoza Rojas Paola Macarena       29/05/1996 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 25.84             Godoy Cano Nair Arami               26/12/1999 UAA     CENTR   FPA   LANZ-SALT       24/07  
 25.59             Garay Miranda Lorena Beatriz        2 /10/1993 MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 24.61             Romero Suares Gloria Lujan          6 /1 /1999 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 23.52             Riquelme Gonzalez Erika Mariana     7 /9 /2002 CAAG    PARAN   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 23.08             Riveros Rojas Alexia                17/2 /2003 PAC     CENT    FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 22.86             Doerkesen August Heike Valeria      18/4 /2000 AAC     BOQUE   FPA   PAC-SJ          30/10  
 21.48             Morinigo Farias Noelia Esther       6 /9 /2004 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 19.32             Gomez Florentin Jazmin Araceli      21/08/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 18.99             Barreto Caballero Adriana Soledad   27/12/1997 C.A.E   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 16.75             Riquelme Gonzalez Diosa Monserrat   21/12/2003 CAAG    PARAN   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
 14.10             Maidana Medina Rocio Daniela        22/7 /2005 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   clubform21      10/12  
 
     Jabalina 0.600 Kgs : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 54.17             Paredes Meza Laura Melissa          30/08/1996 SOL     CENTR   FPA   NCAA2021        27/05  
 46.90             Pirelli Cubas Anna Camila Donatella 30/01/1989 SJ      MISIO   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 44.02             Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin        21/09/2002 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   SUDAU20         09/07  
 41.72             Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    06/10/2000 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   CARMESI21       10/04  
 40.89             Doerkesen August Heike Valeria      18/4 /2000 AAC     BOQUE   FPA   PAC-SJ          30/10  
 40.76             Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath  25/11/1991 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
 34.51             Gomez Medina Sol Camila             4 /2 /2000 AAC     CENT    FPA   UAA2021         06/03  
 34.12             Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   COMBINADAS      15/08  
 31.50             Godoy Cano Nair Arami               26/12/1999 PAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
 30.51             Cabañas Torres Ana Paula            21/03/2002 SJ      CAPIT   FPA   LANZ-SALT       25/07  
 27.95             Oviedo Mascareño Valeria Alejandra  14/02/2001 CAAS    MISIO   FPA   lanz2021        19/06  
 27.29             Klassen Joela                       19/11/2002 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 25.76             Gomez Florentin Jazmin Araceli      21/08/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   clubform21      11/12  
 20.45             Riquelme Gonzalez Diosa Monserrat   21/12/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 20.25             Cardozo Zarza Milagros Mariel       21/11/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   ENCAR21         28/08  
 20.08             Trinidad Pereira Laura Jisell       7 /5 /2000 SPP     ITAPU   FPA   encar09-10      09/10  
 19.70             Schaefer Penner Eliane Michell      26/11/2002 LIBRE   BOQUE   FPA   FILA27-21       27/08  
 17.42             Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/07/1995 UTC     CENT    FPA   PAC-SJ          30/10  
 
     Martillo 4.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 49.33             Piccardo Trinidad Maria Del Pilar   12/05/2002 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 47.79             Godoy Cano Nair Arami               26/12/1999 PAC     CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     12/12  
 45.52             Caceres Ortega Noelia Asucena       16/02/1996 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   LANZ-SALT       24/07  
 14.65             Gomez Florentin Jazmin Araceli      21/08/2003 CAAG    CAAG    FPA   clubform21      10/12  
 
     Marcha 10 Km Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.25.27.03        Arguello Vera Belen-sin Dni-        03/10/2003 LIBRE   PARAG   FPA   FESTCAAG        06/11  
 
     Posta 4x100 Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 49.42                 /  /     AAC     CAAGU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /di giuseppe vila valentina/contrera ribas araceli mariel/fatecha bernal andrea agustina/baez 
gonzalez larissa noemi/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta 
 50.48                 /  /     SJ      CENT    FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /gimenez macarena/baez barrios ruth andrea/ramos alonso mirian del rosario/elizeche limenza mileny 
abigail 
 53.51                 /  /     PAC     CAPIT   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 14-12-2021 
        /amarilla gaona fatima denisse/wuerth santina charlotte/cuenca gonzalez camila/vera aguilar noelia 
giselle/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta 
 55.55                 /  /     PAC     CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /amarilla gaona fatima denisse/wuerth santina charlotte/cuenca gonzalez camila/dure alvarenga briza 
aranella 
 57.44                 /  /     UTC     CAPIT   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /mendieta larrea melissa rosa lorena/gauto monserrat/pereira vanessa/bazan insfran maria sol 
 57.98                 /  /     CAAG    CAAG    FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /olmedo paredez milagros monserrat/gomez florentin jazmin araceli/acosta avalos clotilde/caceres 
velazquez diana belen/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta 
 61.55                 /  /     MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      17/10  
        /flores veronica/garay miranda lorena beatriz/talavera coronel daniela/schrameier ramírez carla 
noemi/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta 
 68.39                 /  /     MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
        /vega de cabrera auda beatriz/benitez martinez eva clotilde/diez helleman nancy gabriela/dos santos 
valdez gloria felicita 
 69.26                 /  /     MÑAND   ITAPU   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12  
        /diez helleman nancy gabriela/ramirez florencia noelia/benitez martinez eva clotilde/vega de cabrera 
auda beatriz 
 79.37                 /  /     SJ      CENTR   FPA   VICTORIA21      16/10  
        /gomez de ayala celia/vera de ozorio maria otilia/villasanti yolanda/silva arguello zunilda 
 81.42                 /  /     SJ      CENTR   FPA   INTERCLUB21     11/12 MASTER 
        /silva arguello zunilda/ayala de romero zoila graciela/ozorio vera angelica beatriz/gomez de ayala 
celia/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta/sin atleta 
 
     Heptathlon  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 4832              Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 SJ      CENT    FPA   COMBINADAS      14/08  
 /100 C/V/ 14.7 -0.1 850/Alto/ 1.60 736/Bala/ 10.55  566/200/ 26.3 -0.6 751/Largo/ 5.62 +0.4 735/Jabalina/ 
34.12  555/800/ 2.34.4  639 
 4828              Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz    06/10/2000 SOL     CAPIT   FPA   CARMESI21       08/04  
 100V 14.63(+3.9)/ALTO 1.58/ BALA 10.79/200 26.95(+3.8)/LARGO 5.08(+0.5)/JABALINA 41.72/800 2.33.73 
 
     Media Marathon Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1.36.50           Rivarola Silvana                    2 /6 /1979 TSC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.38.21           Nuñez Acosta Rebecca Maria          20/2 /1992 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.40.26           Galeano Gonzalez Gloria Patricia    3 /12/1980 EFRC    -       FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.42.27           Avalos Ramirez Sandybelle Elizabeth 17/2 /1986 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.43.45           Gabriaguez Cañiza Nathalie Vanessa  9 /3 /1982 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.43.50           Marecos Laura                       5 /01/1985 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.45.35           Torres Zaragoza Maria Cecilia       29/01/1975 TSC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.45.43           Avalos Griselda                     28/11/1986 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.46.05           Ramos Florentin Carmen Estelvina    31/3 /1982 TSC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.46.40           Liuzzi Candia Sara                  21/3 /1990 TSC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.47.05           Leguizamon Noguera Marcela Maria    17/09/1977 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.47.33           Servin Fleitas Dalila               11/05/1984 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.50.00           Castellani Norma Beatriz            28/3 /1980 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.51.46           Perdomo Rolon Maria Ysabel          28/4 /1987 TSC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.52.25           Rojas Sonia Dionisia                3 /3 /1977 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.54.14           Chavez Valenzuela Daniela           23/9 /1988 PMC     CANIN   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.54.20           Mercado Legal Yluminada             29/11/1987 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.55.59           Rotela Maria Selva                  30/10/1982 AAAP    CAZP    FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.59.50           Esquivel Elina Rosalia              4 /6 /1971 AAAP    ITAPU   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 1.59.54           Arrua Ramirez Claudia Andrea        26/11/1982 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   NACRUTA21       02/05  
 
     Marathon Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 2.56.09           Romero Gimenez Fatima Viviana       7 /3 /1990 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   SUDMARATON21    02/05  
 3.13.16           Nuñez Acosta Rebecca Maria          20/2 /1992 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.28.57           Gabriaguez Cañiza Nathalie Vanessa  9 /3 /1982 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.31.50           Avalos Ramirez Sandybelle Elizabeth 17/2 /1986 EFRC    CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.33.41           Galeano Gonzalez Gloria Patricia    3 /12/1980 EFRC    -       FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.34.51           Servin Fleitas Dalila               11/05/1984 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.38.38           Aquino Barreto Maria Lourdes        10/2 /1991 EFRC    CAAGU   FPA   SUDMARATON21    02/05  
 3.40.04           Avalos Griselda                     28/11/1986 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.47.52           Villasanti Maria Elisa              26/12/1986 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.48.09           Mercado Legal Yluminada             29/11/1987 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.51.08           Valdez Samudio Agustina Elena       5 /6 /1974 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 3.52.21           Villalba Barrios Delia              5 /12/1983 ACJC    PEDRO   FPA   SUDMARATON21    02/05  
 4.02.42           Vargas Perla                        21/11/1978 PMC     CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 4.11.47           Castellani Norma Beatriz            28/3 /1980 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 4.38.57           Esquivel Elina Rosalia              4 /6 /1971 AAAP    ITAPU   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 4.44.21           Gonzalez Rolon Maria Laura          18/09/1990 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  
 5.14.15           Franco De Medina Elena              19/02/1962 SAJON   CAPIT   FPA   MIAYCNM         29/08  



Ranking Nacional 
Mayores 

Hasta 14-12-2021 
 
     Campo a Traves 4 Km Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 19.38.26          Dos Santos Haas Ionara              3 /8 /2004 AAAP    PARAN   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 
     Campo a Traves 10 Km Electronico  : Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 39.15.02          Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         02/01/1994 AAC     CENTR   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 39.45.48          Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica      07/12/1988 AAC     CENTR   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 42.44.11          Wuerth Santina Charlotte            9 /11/2000 PAC     BOQUE   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 43.49.25          Espinola Gabaglio Maria Belen       24/01/2000 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 43.53.34          Rivarola Silvana                    2 /6 /1979 TSC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 44.39.31          Sanchez Francisca Delfina           4 /10/1988 SJ      CAAG    FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 44.53.03          Villalba Barrios Delia              5 /12/1983 ACJC    PEDRO   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 45.21.33          Vazquez Leticia Monserrat           4 /5 /1991 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 45.54.72          Valdez Samudio Agustina Elena       5 /6 /1974 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 47.12.12          Arias De Avalos Gladys Herminia     12/1 /1976 AAC     PEDRO   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 48.14.31          Mercado Legal Yluminada             29/11/1987 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 49.11.05          Vazquez Estigarribia Gabriela Fabi. 20/01/1992 TSC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 51.39.61          Martinez Cabral Adriana Maria       06/09/1985 ACJC    CENTR   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 52.01.58          Ramos Florentin Carmen Estelvina    31/3 /1982 TSC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 52.10.24          Sartorio Belen                      31/3 /1989 SAJON   -       FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 52.38.29          Sosa Gali Mara Lorena               25/1 /1979 TSC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 52.51.60          Ramos Gladys                          /  /1980 TSC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 53.09.62          Fernandez Patricia                  10/01/1982 SAJON   -       FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 53.30.06          Gonzalez Rolon Maria Laura          18/09/1990 PAC     CAPIT   FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 55.46.22          Chamorro Noe Kathia Marylen         11/09/1982 SAJON   -       FPA   cross2021       28/11  
 
 


